

No. 290913

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED

AUG 03 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JOHN LEWIS EBERLY JR.,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Shadan Kapri
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Stevens County Prosecutor's Office
215 S. Oak Street
Colville, WA
(509) 684-7500

No. 290913

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED

AUG 03 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JOHN LEWIS EBERLY JR.,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Shadan Kapri
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Stevens County Prosecutor's Office
215 S. Oak Street
Colville, WA
(509) 684-7500

INDEX

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....4

 A. IT WAS NOT AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION
 FOR THE TRIAL COURT JUDGE TO DETERMINE THAT
 THE BURGLARY AND ASSAULT CONVICTIONS DID NOT
 CONSTITUTE THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT.....4

 B. THE APPELLANT DID NOT RECEIVE INEFFECTIVE
 ASSISTANCE OF COUSNEL.....7

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Dolen, 83 Wn.App. 361,
921 P.2d 590 (1996).....4

State v. Vike, 125 Wn.2d 407,
885 P.2d 824 (1994).....5 – 9

State v. Flake, 76 Wn.App. 174,
883 P.2d 341 (1994).....5 – 9

State v. Porter, 133 Wn.2d 177,
942 P.2d 974 (1997).....5 – 9

State v. Thomas, 109 Wn.2d 222,
743 P.2d 816 (1987).....7 – 8

In re Richardson, 100 Wn.2d 669,
675 P.2d 209 (1983).....8

State v. Adams, 91 Wn.2d 86,
586 P.2d 1168 (1978).....8

State v. Hess, 86 Wn.2d 51,
541 P.2d 1222 (1975).....8

State v. Ermert, 94 Wn.2d 839,
621 P.2d 121 (1980).....8

WASHINGTON STATUTE

RCW 9.94A.589.....5, 7 - 9

RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

RAP 2.5(a).....7
